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Cnty/Dist/St 
All Cattle 

& Calves 

Beef 

Cows 

Milk 

Cows 
Cnty/Dist/St 

All Cattle 

& Calves 

Beef 

Cows 

Milk 

Cows 

 Number Number Number  Number Number Number 

Purchase 

    Ballard 

    Calloway 
    Carlisle 

    Fulton 

    Graves 
    Hickman 

    Livingston 

    Lyon 
    McCracken 

    Marshall 

    Trigg 
 

Midwestern 

    Caldwell 
    Christian 

    Crittenden 

    Daviess 
    Hancock 

    Henderson 

    Hopkins 
    Logan 

    Mclean 

    Muhlenberg 
    Ohio 

    Simpson 

    Todd 

    Union 

    Webster 

 
Central 

    Adair 

    Allen 
    Barren 

    Breckinridge 

    Bullitt 
    Butler 

    Casey 

    Clinton 
    Cumberland 

    Edmonson 

    Grayson 
    Green 

    Hardin 

    Hart 
    Jefferson 

    Larue 

    Marion 
    Meade 

    Metcalfe 

    Monroe 
    Nelson 

    Russell 
    Taylor 

    Warren 

 
Northern 

    Boone 

    Bracken 
    Campbell 

    Carroll 

    Gallatin 
    Grant 

    Henry 

    Kenton 
    Oldham 

    Owen 

    Pendleton 
    Trimble 

 

4,700 

8,100 
3,800 

500 

13,800 
2,500 

14,900 

3,800 
2,400 

10,000 

13,500 
 

 

7,900 
25,000 

12,300 

11,200 
5,200 

7,300 

7,800 
32,000 

4,500 

11,600 
15,100 

8,500 

20,500 

7,500 

7,100 

 
 

39,500 

45,000 
80,000 

40,500 

5,900 
12,600 

33,500 

21,500 
10,000 

15,500 

35,500 
26,500 

28,500 

33,500 
2,300 

17,000 

44,500 
20,000 

31,500 

47,000 
43,000 

32,000 
21,000 

41,500 

 
 

7,700 

11,300 
7,100 

6,100 

3,000 
14,200 

25,500 

5,700 
4,800 

24,000 

9,400 
7,700 

 

(D) 

3,900 
2,100 

200 

5,500 
(D) 

(D) 

2,400 
1,300 

3,200 

5,800 
 

 

(D) 
8,400 

7,400 

(D) 
(D) 

4,000 

4,600 
12,800 

(D) 

(D) 
8,700 

4,200 

6,400 

4,300 

3,500 

 
 

17,500 

19,500 
34,500 

22,000 

(D) 
(D) 

16,800 

(D) 
5,900 

(D) 

18,300 
13,900 

15,900 

17,800 
(D) 

9,400 

21,000 
11,900 

16,000 

19,900 
16,800 

12,600 
9,500 

21,500 

 
 

(D) 

6,600 
(D) 

3,500 

(D) 
(D) 

12,300 

3,400 
(D) 

(D) 

6,000 
(D) 

 

(D) 

(D) 
(D) 

-- 

300 
-- 

(D) 

-- 
-- 

(D) 

600 
 

 

(D) 
2,500 

(D) 

(D) 
(D) 

-- 

(D) 
2,800 

(D) 

(D) 
(D) 

300 

2,400 

-- 

-- 

 
 

3,500 

700 
6,000 

300 

-- 
(D) 

1,000 

(D) 
(D) 

(D) 

600 
1,000 

600 

600 
(D) 

200 

1,100 
(D) 

1,600 

1,700 
700 

1,600 
1,200 

2,000 

 
 

(D) 

200 
(D) 

-- 

(D) 
(D) 

900 

(D) 
(D) 

(D) 

(D) 
(D) 

Bluegrass 

    Anderson 

    Bath 
    Bourbon 

    Boyle 

    Clark 
    Fayette 

    Fleming 

    Franklin 
    Garrard 

    Harrison 

    Jessamine 
    Lincoln 

    Madison 

    Mason 
    Mercer 

    Montgomery 

    Nicholas 
    Robertson 

    Scott 

    Shelby 
    Spencer 

    Washington 

    Woodford 
 

Eastern/Mtn 

    Bell 

    Boyd 

    Breathitt 

    Carter 
    Clay 

    Elliott 

    Estill 
    Floyd 

    Greenup 

    Harlan 
    Jackson 

    Johnson 

    Knott 
    Knox 

    Laurel 

    Lawrence 
    Lee 

    Leslie 

    Letcher 
    Lewis 

    McCreary 

    Magoffin 
    Martin 

    Menifee 

    Morgan 
    Owsley 

    Perry 
    Pike 

    Powell 

    Pulaski 
    Rockcastle 

    Rowan 

    Wayne 
    Whitley 

    Wolfe 

 
Other Cntys 

 

Kentucky 

 

14,900 

28,500 
49,500 

33,000 

34,000 
10,500 

41,500 

14,400 
44,500 

31,500 

15,600 
49,500 

64,000 

24,500 
42,000 

29,500 

23,000 
6,800 

26,500 

32,500 
12,500 

40,500 

20,500 
 

 

900 

1,600 

800 

10,800 
2,500 

6,000 

7,000 
400 

7,200 

100 
9,200 

1,200 

600 
3,800 

19,000 

2,900 
2,000 

100 

200 
8,700 

3,000 

2,200 
700 

4,200 

8,500 
1,500 

400 
1,000 

2,300 

59,000 
12,800 

4,400 

19,500 
8,200 

1,800 

 
-- 

 

2,020,000 
  

  

  
  

 

7,700 

14,900 
21,500 

9,000 

16,000 
(D) 

17,800 

6,200 
19,600 

16,800 

8,300 
18,700 

25,000 

12,900 
12,000 

12,900 

10,700 
3,700 

(D) 

15,500 
(D) 

21,000 

8,900 
 

 

(D) 

(D) 

500 

6,300 
1,600 

(D) 

3,800 
200 

(D) 

(D) 
5,300 

(D) 

(D) 
(D) 

10,400 

1,700 
(D) 

(D) 

100 
5,300 

1,500 

1,200 
300 

2,000 

4,800 
(D) 

(D) 
500 

(D) 

29,500 
7,700 

2,900 

(D) 
4,800 

1,300 

 
154,000 

 

966,000 
  

  

  
  

 

(D) 

100 
(D) 

(D) 

(D) 
(D) 

900 

(D) 
(D) 

100 

(D) 
2,100 

(D) 

300 
300 

-- 

200 
100 

(D) 

600 
(D) 

700 

-- 
 

 

-- 

-- 

-- 

100 
(D) 

(D) 

(D) 
-- 

-- 

-- 
100 

-- 

-- 
-- 

(D) 

(D) 
-- 

-- 

-- 
(D) 

-- 

(D) 
-- 

-- 

(D) 
-- 

-- 
-- 

-- 

1,400 
100 

(D) 

(D) 
(D) 

(D) 

 
2,500 

 

44,000 
  

  

  
  

(D) Withheld due to not meeting NASS publication standards. These counties are combined and shown under “Other Counties” and included in State totals 
       1 (“-- “) represents zero 
 2 Livestock County Estimates Methodology located at http:/www.nass.usda.gov/Data_and_Statistics/County_Data_Files/Livestock_County_Estimates/index.php 

In Cooperation with:  
 

Kentucky Department of Agriculture 
Ryan Quarles, Commissioner 

 

USDA, NASS, Kentucky Field Office 
David Knopf, Director 
601 W Broadway, Rm 645 
Louisville, KY 40202-2288 
(502) 907-3250 or 1-800-928-5277  
Email:  nassrfoemr@nass.usda.gov 

 


