





USDA, NASS, Kentucky Field Office

David Knopf, Director 601 W Broadway, Rm 645 Louisville, KY 40202-2288 (502) 907-3250 or 1-800-928-5277 Email: nassrfoemr@nass.usda.gov In Cooperation with:

Kentucky Department of Agriculture Ryan Quarles, Commissioner

RELEASED: May 9, 2022

CATTLE COUNTY ESTIMATES - JANUARY 1, 2022 $^{\rm 1~2}$

Cnty/Dist/St	All Cattle & Calves	Beef Cows	Milk Cows	Cnty/Dist/St	All Cattle & Calves	Beef Cows	Milk Cows
	Number	Number	Number		Number	Number	Number
Purchase				Bluegrass			
Ballard	4,700	(D)	(D)	Anderson	14,900	7,700	(D)
Calloway	8,100	3,900	(D)	Bath	28,500	14,900	100
Carlisle	3,800	2,100	(D)	Bourbon	49,500	21,500	(D)
Fulton	500	200		Boyle	33,000	9,000	(D)
Graves	13,800	5,500	300	Clark	34,000	16,000	(D)
Hickman	2,500	(D)		Fayette	10,500	(D)	(D)
Livingston	14,900	(D)	(D)	Fleming	41,500	17,800	900
Lyon	3,800	2,400		Franklin	14,400	6,200	(D)
McCracken	2,400	1,300		Garrard	44,500	19,600	(D)
Marshall	10,000	3,200	(D)	Harrison	31,500	16,800	100
Trigg	13,500	5,800	600	Jessamine	15,600	8,300	(D)
				Lincoln	49,500	18,700	2,100
Midwestern				Madison	64,000	25,000	(D)
Caldwell	7,900	(D)	(D)	Mason	24,500	12,900	300
Christian	25,000	8,400	2,500	Mercer	42,000	12,000	300
Crittenden	12,300	7,400	(D)	Montgomery	29,500	12,900	-
Daviess	11,200	(D)	(D)	Nicholas	23,000	10,700	200
Hancock	5,200	(D)	(D)	Robertson	6,800	3,700	100
Henderson	7,300	4,000		Scott	26,500	(D)	(D)
Hopkins	7,800	4,600	(D)	Shelby	32,500	15,500	600
Logan	32,000	12,800	2,800	Spencer	12,500	(D)	(D)
Mclean	4,500	(D)	(D)	Washington	40,500	21,000	700
Muhlenberg	11,600	(D)	(D)	Woodford	20,500	8,900	
Ohio	15,100	8,700	(D)				
Simpson	8,500	4,200	300	Eastern/Mtn			
Todd	20,500	6,400	2,400	Bell	900	(D)	
Union	7,500	4,300		Boyd	1,600	(D)	
Webster	7,100	3,500		Breathitt	800	500	
				Carter	10,800	6,300	100
Central				Clay	2,500	1,600	(D)
Adair	39,500	17,500	3,500	Elliott	6,000	(D)	(D)
Allen	45,000	19,500	700	Estill	7,000	3,800	(D)
Barren	80,000	34,500	6,000	Floyd	400	200	
Breckinridge	40,500	22,000	300	Greenup	7,200	(D)	
Bullitt	5,900	(D)		Harlan	100	(D)	
Butler	12,600	(D)	(D)	Jackson	9,200	5,300	100
Casey	33,500	16,800	1,000	Johnson	1,200	(D)	
Clinton	21,500	(D)	(D)	Knott	600	(D)	
Cumberland	10,000	5,900	(D)	Knox	3,800	(D)	
Edmonson	15,500	(D)	(D)	Laurel	19,000	10,400	(D)
Grayson	35,500	18,300	600	Lawrence	2,900	1,700	(D)
Green	26,500	13,900	1,000	Lee	2,000	(D)	
Hardin	28,500	15,900	600	Leslie	100	(D)	
Hart	33,500	17,800	600	Letcher	200	100	
Jefferson	2,300	(D)	(D)	Lewis	8,700	5,300	(D)
Larue	17,000	9,400	200	McCreary	3,000	1,500	
Marion	44,500	21,000	1,100	Magoffin	2,200	1,200	(D)
Meade	20,000	11,900	(D)	Martin	700	300	
Metcalfe	31,500	16,000	1,600	Menifee	4,200	2,000	
Monroe	47,000	19,900	1,700	Morgan	8,500	4,800	(D)
Nelson	43,000	16,800	700	Owsley	1,500	(D)	
Russell	32,000	12,600	1,600	Perry	400	(D)	-
Taylor	21,000	9,500	1,200	Pike	1,000	500	=-
Warren	41,500	21,500	2,000	Powell	2,300	(D)	1 400
N41				Pulaski	59,000	29,500	1,400
Northern	7 700	(D)	(P)	Rockcastle	12,800	7,700	100
Boone	7,700	(D)	(D)	Rowan	4,400	2,900	(D
Bracken	11,300	6,600	200	Wayne	19,500	(D)	(D
Campbell	7,100	(D)	(D)	Whitley	8,200	4,800	(D)
Carroll	6,100	3,500	 (D)	Wolfe	1,800	1,300	(D)
Gallatin	3,000	(D)	(D)	04 0		4=	¥ 2
Grant	14,200	(D)	(D)	Other Cntys		154,000	2,500
Henry	25,500	12,300	900	¥7	2 0 2 0 2 0 2	0 00 -	
Kenton	5,700	3,400	(D)	Kentucky	2,020,000	966,000	44,000
Oldham	4,800	(D)	(D)				
Owen	24,000	(D)	(D)				
Pendleton	9,400	6,000	(D)				
Trimble	7,700	(D)	(D)	1	I		İ

⁽D) Withheld due to not meeting NASS publication standards. These counties are combined and shown under "Other Counties" and included in State totals

^{(&}quot;-- ") represents zero

² Livestock County Estimates Methodology located at http://www.nass.usda.gov/Data_and_Statistics/County_Data_Files/Livestock_County_Estimates/index.php